504297527 03/30/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4344208

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIMON BANKS	02/20/2017
AROKIA NATHAN	03/15/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAMBRIDGE TOUCH TECHNOLOGIES LTD.,
Street Address:	189 HUNTINGDON RD
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	CB3 0DL

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15386612

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 972-506-7399

Email: karhu.one@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: BRIAN T. RIVERS

Address Line 1: 216 RIO GRANDE DRIVE Address Line 4: 1RVING, TEXAS 75039

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2506_007	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN T. RIVERS	
SIGNATURE:	/Brian T. Rivers/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2017	

Total Attachments: 4

source=2506_007_ASSIGN-Banks#page1.tif source=2506_007_ASSIGN-Banks#page2.tif source=2506_007_ASSIGN-Nathan#page1.tif source=2506_007_ASSIGN-Nathan#page2.tif

PATENT 504297527 REEL: 041793 FRAME: 0435

I Simon Banks		("ASSIGNOR") am the
original inventor or an original	oint inventor of subject	matter ("INVENTION") disclosed
and/or claimed in a patent ap	plication entitled "PRESS	SURE-SENSITIVE TOUCH PANEL"
("APPLICATION"), which was file	ed on _{21/12/16}	and was given Application No
15386612 by the following	owing Office " <u>United</u>	States Patent and Trademark
Office ";		
189 Huntingdon Rd, Cambridg successors and assigns ("ASSIC entire and exclusive rights, tit INVENTION and the APPLICAT therefrom, such as continuing States, and its territories ("APPL	e, CB3 ODL, Cambridges INEE"), is entitled to, and le and interest, includition to the applications, in whole of the applications of the applicati	
		quests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
		ing date, and Office into the
following table for any APPLICA	TION DERIVATIVES after	they are known;
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
,		1

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, and its territories, ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 041793 FRAME: 0436

ASSIGNOR shall execute all instruments and documents required for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

SMBary	20100
Inventor's Signature	<u> </u>
Simon Banks	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

Arokia Nathan

and/or claimed in a nater	nt application entitled "F	PRESSURE-SENSITIVE TOUCH PANEL	*
		1, 2016 and was given Application	
		inited States Patent and Trademark	
Office ";			
Cambridge Touch T	echnologies Ltd., a Unite	d Kingdom company with offices a	ŧ
189 Huntingdon Rd, Camb	oridge, CB3 ODL, Cambri	dgeshire, on behalf of itself and its	0
successors and assigns ("/	ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to	o, and is desirous of acquiring, the	2
entire and exclusive right	s, title and interest, inc	luding the right of priority, in the	2
INVENTION and the APPL	ICATION (and all other	applications and patents derived	
therefrom, such as continu	uing applications, in who	ole or in part, in and for the United	1
	a many a ser a more serve a more called a per amore called a more called	erion 223 S	
States, and its territories ("	APPLICATION DERIVATIVE	£ 5));	
ASSIGNOR hereby	y authorizes, and	requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL	
ASSIGNOR hereby	y authorizes, and ert the Application No.,	requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL filing date, and Office into the	
ASSIGNOR hereby REPRESENTATIVES to inse following table for any APP	y authorizes, and ert the Application No., LICATION DERIVATIVES a	requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL filing date, and Office into the fter they are known;	2
ASSIGNOR hereby REPRESENTATIVES to inse following table for any APP	y authorizes, and ert the Application No., LICATION DERIVATIVES a	requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL filing date, and Office into the	2
ASSIGNOR hereby REPRESENTATIVES to inse following table for any APP	y authorizes, and ert the Application No., LICATION DERIVATIVES a	requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL filing date, and Office into the fter they are known;	2
ASSIGNOR hereby REPRESENTATIVES to inse following table for any APP Application No.	y authorizes, and ert the Application No., LICATION DERIVATIVES a Filing Date	requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL filing date, and Office into the fter they are known;	2
ASSIGNOR hereby REPRESENTATIVES to inse following table for any APP Application No.	y authorizes, and ert the Application No., LICATION DERIVATIVES a Filing Date	requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL filing date, and Office into the fter they are known; Office	2
ASSIGNOR hereby REPRESENTATIVES to inse following table for any APP Application No.	y authorizes, and ert the Application No., LICATION DERIVATIVES a Filing Date	requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL filing date, and Office into the fter they are known; Office	2
ASSIGNOR hereby REPRESENTATIVES to inse following table for any APP Application No.	y authorizes, and ert the Application No., LICATION DERIVATIVES a Filing Date	requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL filing date, and Office into the fter they are known; Office	3
ASSIGNOR hereby REPRESENTATIVES to inse following table for any APP Application No.	y authorizes, and ert the Application No., LICATION DERIVATIVES a Filing Date	requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL filing date, and Office into the fter they are known; Office	3
ASSIGNOR hereby REPRESENTATIVES to inse following table for any APP Application No.	y authorizes, and ert the Application No., LICATION DERIVATIVES a Filing Date	requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL filing date, and Office into the fter they are known; Office	3
ASSIGNOR hereby REPRESENTATIVES to inse following table for any APP Application No.	y authorizes, and ert the Application No., LICATION DERIVATIVES a Filing Date	requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL filing date, and Office into the fter they are known; Office	3

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, and its territories, ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

With	March 15, 2017
Inventor's Signature	Date
Arokia Nathan	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)